YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2069 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th July 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab I;:?n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London gfjtzf

Weighted Sample| 2069 | 677 [ 501 ] 176 | 729 | 770 [1001| 1068 | 217 | 854 | 511 [ 486 [1179] 890 | 1786 | 103 180 499 343 250 693
Unweighted Sample| 2069 | 720 [ 501 | 199 | 865 | 820 | 864 | 1205 | 162 | 763 | 535 | 609 | 1231] 838 | 1795 | 103 171 515 331 209 740

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How good or bad a Prime Minister would Keir
Starmer be?
Verygood 5 0 14 8 10 2 6 4 6 5 5 5 6 4 5 6 3 6 4 9 4
Quite good 26 13 45 45 39 15 27 25 31 28 25 20 29 21 25 24 30 27 20 29 26
TOTALGOOD 31 13 59 53 49 17 33 29 37 33 30 25 35 25 30 30 33 33 24 38 30
Quite bad 19 28 11 12 16 23 21 17 16 18 18 21 20 17 19 16 19 17 20 22 19
Verybad 20 | 39 4 6 9 36 | 22 18 12 12 27 30| 17 24 21 16 16 19 24 10 24
TOTALBAD 39 67 15 18 25 59 43 35 28 30 45 51 37 41 40 32 35 36 44 32 43
Dontknow 30 | 19 26 29| 27 23| 24 36 |35 36 24 24|28 34| 30 39 32 | 31 33 29 28
Thinking about Keir Starmer...
Do you think he is or is not honest?
Heis 31 | 19 54 52 49 19 | 34 29 27 31 32 32| 36 24 31 27 34 32 25 40 30
Heisnot 35 | 53 20 15 23 50 | 40 31 34 33 38 37| 33 39 36 27 32 36 38 35 36
Don'tknow 34 | 29 26 33 28 31 | 27 40 39 36 30 31| 31 37 33 46 35 32 37 25 34
Do you think he is or is not trustworthy?
Heis 28 14 52 48 46 16 29 28 25 29 29 27 34 21 28 27 31 29 22 40 26
Heisnot 38 59 21 14 24 56 43 33 33 34 42 42 36 40 39 28 34 36 42 37 40
Dontknow 34 | 28 27 38 31 28 | 28 40 42 37 29 30| 30 38 33 45 35 34 36 24 34
Do you think he is or is not competent?
Heis 33 | 16 59 57 50 18 | 38 29 39 37 31 26| 39 25 33 30 36 33 31 43 30
Heisnot 33 | 57 11 11 18 54 | 35 31 19 27 39 42| 31 35 34 24 28 33 35 27 36
Don’tknow 34 27 29 33 32 28 27 41 42 36 30 32 30 39 33 47 36 34 35 30 33
Do you think heis or is not in touch with ordinary
people?
Heis 26 13 43 41 36 15 28 23 33 26 25 22 29 22 26 20 27 25 21 35 26
Heisnot 46 66 28 29 35 62 49 43 35 42 49 54| 45 48 47 42 41 47 53 38 46
Don’t know 28 21 29 30 29 23 23 34 32 32 25 23 27 30 27 38 32 28 26 27 28
Thinking about Rishi Sunak...
Do you think he is or is not honest?
Heis 25 46 15 23 24 34 26 25 13 19 29 39 27 23 26 21 18 24 26 25 29
Heisnot 51 33 69 56 59 43 56 47 62 57 51 36 51 51 51 44 61 55 47 53 48
Dontknow 23 | 21 16 22 18 23 | 19 28 25 24 20 25| 21 26 23 35 20 21 27 21 23
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Sample Size: 2069 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th July 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab EI,:?“ Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London E?Jtzf
Weighted Sample| 2069 | 677 | 501 ] 176 | 729 | 770 |1001| 1068 | 217 | 854 | 511 | 486 | 1179 890 | 1786 | 103 180 499 343 250 693
Unweighted Sample| 2069 | 720 | 501 | 199 865 820 | 864 | 1205 | 162 | 763 | 535 ] 609 | 1231] 838 | 1795 103 171 515 331 209 740
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think he is or is not trustworthy?
Heis 22 | 41 10 19 20 29 | 23 21 12 18 24 32| 23 20 23 20 16 19 22 23 26
Heisnot 54 36 75 57 62 47 58 50 64 59 54 40 55 53 54 46 63 59 49 54 52
Don’t know 24 22 14 24 18 24 19 28 24 23 22 27 22 27 24 34 21 22 29 23 23
Do you think heis or is not competent?
Heis 34 52 21 37 33 41 36 31 25 33 34 40 37 30 35 32 23 34 35 35 36
Heisnot 45 31 64 46 50 40 48 42 50 44 49 39| 45 45 44 34 57 48 40 44 44
Don’tknow 21 17 15 17 18 19 16 26 25 23 17 21 19 25 21 34 20 18 25 21 21
Do you think he is or is not in touch with ordinary
people?
Heis 9 16 4 9 7 12 9 10 11 7 9 12 9 10 10 4 5 9 9 13 10
Heisnot 74 65 89 82 82 70 76 72 72 76 75 70 76 71 74 67 79 76 73 74 73
Don’'t know 17 19 7 9 11 19 15 18 17 17 15 18 15 20 16 29 16 15 19 13 17
How much confidence, if any, would you have in a
**|_abour** government led by Keir Starmer to handle
each of the following issues?
NHS waiting times
Alot 7 1 18 10 12 2 9 6 8 8 6 6 8 6 7 4 6 9 6 9 7
Afairamount 28 | 16 48 41 40 16 | 30 26 29 30 28 23| 31 24 28 26 27 28 28 30 27
TOTAL ALOT/FAIRAMOUNT 35 17 66 51 52 18 39 32 37 38 34 29 39 30 35 30 25 37 34 39 34
Notverymuch 28 | 39 18 29 26 35 | 27 29 20 25 29 36| 28 28 28 26 33 27 24 29 30
None atall 22 36 5 11 10 35 22 22 15 17 26 28 20 24 22 20 17 22 27 16 22
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 50 75 23 40 36 70 49 51 35 42 55 64 48 52 50 46 50 49 51 45 52
Dontknow 15 | 9 11 o | 11 12|12 18 |28 19 11 7| 13 18| 14 24 17 | 14 15 16 14
Inflation
Alot 4 0 11 3 7 2 5 4 7 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 7 3
A fairamount 22 7 42 29 32 9 23 21 32 25 19 15 24 20 22 21 19 24 21 27 20
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 26 7 53 32 39 11 28 25 39 30 23 18 29 24 26 25 23 30 25 34 23
Not very much 32 40 25 40 34 37 34 30 18 30 36 39 33 31 32 26 39 34 28 29 33
Noneatall 24 | 42 5 13 12 40 | 25 23 14 17 29 34| 23 25 25 21 19 22 29 19 27
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/NONE ATALL 56 82 30 53 46 77 59 53 32 47 65 73 56 56 57 47 58 56 57 48 60
Dontknow 18 | 10 17 15| 16 13 | 14 21 |28 22 13 9| 15 21| 17 28 19 | 15 18 19 17
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Sample Size: 2069 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th July 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab EI,:?“ Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London E?Jtzf

Weighted Sample| 2069 | 677 | 501 | 176 | 729 | 770 |1001| 1068 | 217 | 854 | 511 | 486 | 1179] 890 | 1786 | 103 180 499 343 250 693
Unweighted Sample] 2069 | 720 | 501 | 199 | 865 | 820 | 864 | 1205 | 162 | 763 | 535 | 609 | 1231| 838 | 1795 | 103 171 515 331 209 740

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
People coming to the UK across the English channel
on small boats
Aot 3 | 0o 9 3 5 1| 4 3 |4 4 3 2|3 3 3 4 2 4 2 4 3
Afaramount 17 [ 5 36 19| 24 7 [16 18 |25 18 16 13| 19 14| 17 17 16 | 18 19 19 16
TOTALALOT/FARAMOUNT 20 5 45 22 29 8 20 21 29 22 19 15 22 17 20 21 18 22 21 23 19
Notverymuch 27 |26 28 39| 34 22|27 28 |25 26 28 20| 30 24| 26 25 37 |29 24 28 25
Noneatall 33 |59 9 16| 16 57 |37 29 [15 27 39 45| 30 37| 34 29 23 | 31 40 25 37
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/NONE ATALL 60 85 37 55 50 79 64 57 40 53 67 74 60 61 60 54 60 60 64 53 62
Dontknow 19 | 10 19 23| 20 12|16 22 |32 24 14 10| 18 21| 19 26 22 | 18 16 24 18
The economy
Alot 5 | 0o 12 4 8 2|6 4 |8 5 5 4|6 4 5 5 3 5 4 6 5
Afaramount 25 [ 9 47 36 | 38 12|26 24 |29 28 24 17| 27 22| 24 24 27 | 29 22 27 22
TOTALALOT/FARAMOUNT 30 9 59 40 46 14 32 28 37 33 29 21 33 26 29 29 30 34 26 33 27
Notverymuch 29 | 36 22 36| 28 33|20 29 |20 28 28 3|3 27| 290 19 33 |3 28 27 30
Noneatall 25 | 45 5 12| 12 41|26 24 [15 18 32 35| 22 28| 26 24 20 | 22 30 19 28
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/NONE ATALL 54 81 27 48 40 74 55 53 35 46 60 71 52 55 55 43 53 52 58 46 58
Dontknow 17 |10 14 12| 13 12|13 20 |28 20 12 9| 15 19| 16 28 17 | 14 15 21 16
Climate change
Alot 4 |1 9 6 6 2| s 3 7 4 3 4] 4 3 4 7 3 3 3 5 5
Afaramount 25 [ 16 40 34| 36 15|27 23 |29 26 27 20|29 20| 25 20 24 |25 23 34 24
TOTALALOT/FAIRAMOUNT 29 17 49 40 42 17 32 26 36 30 30 24 33 23 29 27 27 28 26 39 29
Notverymuch 30 |3 28 35| 32 33|30 31 |21 30 20 3|31 20| 31 22 31 |33 28 28 31
Noneatall 20 |31 5 11| 10 32|21 19 [13 15 25 27| 17 23| 20 22 18 | 18 25 12 22
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/NONE ATALL 50 67 33 46 42 65 51 50 34 45 54 63 48 52 51 44 49 52 53 40 53
Dontknow 21 | 16 17 13| 16 18| 18 24 |30 25 16 13| 18 24| 20 30 23 | 19 22 22 19
Taxes
Alot 5 | 0 12 5 8 1|5 4|8 6 4 3|5 4 5 4 2 5 3 10 5
Afaramount 25 [ 9 49 36| 37 13|26 24 |30 27 25 19|20 20| 25 20 26 | 29 25 25 22
TOTALALOT/FAIRAMOUNT 30 9 61 41 45 14 31 28 38 33 29 22 34 24 30 24 28 34 28 35 27
Notverymuch 28 |35 20 35| 29 31|30 27 |18 28 20 32| 28 28| 28 20 32 |20 24 29 29
Noneatall 25 | 45 4 12| 11 42| 26 24 [16 17 31 36| 23 27| 26 22 20 |22 31 18 29
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/NONEATALL 53 80 24 47 40 73 5 51 34 45 60 68 51 55 54 51 52 51 55 47 58
Dontknow 17 |11 14 13| 15 13|13 21 |27 22 12 9| 14 21| 16 25 20 | 15 17 18 16
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Sample Size: 2069 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th July 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab EI,:?“ Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London E?Jtzf

Weighted Sample| 2069 | 677 | 501 | 176 | 729 | 770 |1001| 1068 | 217 | 854 | 511 | 486 | 1179] 890 | 1786 | 103 180 499 343 250 693
Unweighted Sample] 2069 | 720 | 501 | 199 | 865 | 820 | 864 | 1205 | 162 | 763 | 535 | 609 | 1231| 838 | 1795 | 103 171 515 331 209 740

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much confidence, if any, do you have in the
current **Conservative** government led by Rishi
Sunak to handle each of the following issues?
NHS waiting times
Alot 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 1
A fair amount 10 20 4 5 6 16 9 10 6 6 12 16 9 11 11 6 5 9 11 10 12
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 11 22 6 6 7 18 11 11 6 7 13 18 10 13 13 7 5 10 13 12 13
Notverymuch 32 | 43 21 28 28 37 | 32 31 21 31 30 40| 31 32 32 36 29 33 33 25 33
None atall 48 29 69 61 60 39 48 47 52 50 51 39 52 43 47 42 56 48 44 54 46
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/NONE ATALL 80 72 90 89 88 76 80 78 73 8 81 79 83 75 79 78 85 81 77 79 79
Don'tknow 9 6 4 5 5 7 8 10 21 12 6 4 7 12 9 16 11 9 9 9 8
Inflation
Alot 3 6 0 2 2 4 4 2 2 2 4 5 3 3 3 1 1 2 3 5 4
Afairamount 19 | 36 8 12 15 27 | 19 18 12 13 20 30| 19 19 20 14 15 17 21 17 22
TOTAL ALOT/FAIRAMOUNT 22 42 8 14 17 31 23 20 14 15 24 35 22 22 23 15 16 19 24 22 26
Notverymuch 34 | 34 33 45 35 35 | 35 33 25 33 3 38| 37 30 35 27 27 35 33 37 36
Noneatall 34 | 18 54 37 42 27 | 33 35 39 39 3 24| 35 34 33 38 44 36 34 33 30
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 68 52 87 82 77 62 68 68 64 72 70 62 72 64 68 65 71 71 67 70 66
Dontknow 10 | 6 5 5 | 5 7|9 11|22 14 6 3| 7 14| o9 20 14 | 10 10 9 8
People coming to the UK across the English channel
on small boats
Alot 2 4 1 1 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 3 3
A fair amount 13 22 7 9 9 17 12 14 14 13 11 15 14 12 14 9 7 14 17 15 12
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 15 26 8 10 11 20 15 16 17 15 13 18 16 15 16 11 8 16 18 18 15
Notverymuch 29 | 36 24 36 33 30 | 30 29 18 29 33 31| 30 28 30 24 27 30 30 26 31
None atall 44 33 61 47 50 43 45 44 43 41 48 47 | 46 42 44 46 49 44 41 44 45
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 73 69 85 83 83 73 75 73 61 70 81 78 76 70 74 70 76 74 71 70 76
Dontknow 11 | 6 7 7 | 7 6 |10 122 |22 15 7 4|8 15| 10 19 158 |11 10 12 9
The economy
Alot 3 7 1 2 2 4 4 2 2 2 3 5 3 3 3 1 1 3 2 4 4
Afairamount 22 | 41 9 13 18 30 | 22 22 11 17 24 31| 22 22 22 19 16 20 23 20 25
TOTAL ALOT/FAIRAMOUNT 25 48 10 15 20 34 26 24 13 19 27 36 25 25 25 20 17 23 25 24 29
Notverymuch 32 | 30 34 44 34 33 | 33 31 30 31 31 36| 3 29 33 27 27 34 33 34 32
None atall 34 17 52 37 42 26 33 34 36 36 37 24 34 33 32 36 45 34 32 32 32
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH /NONE ATALL 66 47 86 81 76 59 66 65 66 67 68 60 69 62 65 63 72 68 65 66 64
Dontknow 9 | 5 5 4 | 4 7|8 10|22 13 5 3|7 13| o9 17 12 | 9 9 10 8
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YouGov

Sample Size: 2069 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th July 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab EI,:?“ Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rs?:t:f
Weighted Sample| 2069 | 677 | 501 | 176 | 729 | 770 |1001| 1068 | 217 | 854 | 511 | 486 1179| 890 | 1786 | 103 180 499 343 250 693
Unweighted Sample] 2069 | 720 | 501 | 199 | 865 | 820 | 864 | 1205 | 162 | 763 | 535 | 609 | 1231| 838 | 1795 | 103 171 515 331 209 740
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Climate change
Alot 2 3 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 3 2
A fair amount 14 26 5 7 9 22 14 14 100 11 15 21| 14 15 15 12 11 13 17 9 17
TOTAL A LOT/ FAIR AMOUNT 16 29 6 7 10 24 15 16 11 12 16 23 15 18 17 13 12 14 18 12 19
Not very much 32 38 29 34 31 37 32 32 24 29 33 40| 32 32 33 28 25 34 34 37 30
None at all 38 18 57 54 50 26 39 36 41 41 39 28| 43 31 37 35 45 36 35 37 38
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 70 56 86 88 81 63 71 68 65 70 72 68 75 63 70 63 70 70 69 74 68
Don’t know 15 15 8 5 9 13 13 16 24 18 11 8 11 20 14 23 18 16 13 15 13
Taxes
Alot 2 4 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 3 3
A fair amount 18 35 6 11 16 25 18 17 8 13 22 25| 19 15 18 15 14 17 17 16 20
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 20 39 7 12 18 28 20 19 9 15 25 28 21 17 20 16 15 18 20 19 23
Not very much 32 33 33 38 33 33 33 32 23 32 31 40| 32 33 33 29 25 35 34 33 32
None atall 37 21 55 43 43 31 37 37 45 40 38 27| 39 34 36 36 45 36 35 39 36
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 69 54 88 81 76 64 70 69 68 72 69 67 71 67 69 65 70 71 69 72 68
Don’t know 11 7 5 7 6 9 10 12 23 14 7 5 8 15 10 20 15 11 11 9 9

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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